Notice to Taxpayers of Additional Appropriations

Notice is hereby given to the Taxpayers of Ripley County, located in the State of Indiana, that the Council of Ripley County will meet at the Ripley County Annex at 7:00 p.m. on 4/16/2018, and will consider the following Additional Appropriations in excess of the budget for the current year.

Amount Requested

Fund Name: Ripley County Hazard Mitigation

10000 Personal Services 20000 Supplies

30000 Services and Charges 15,000.00

40000 Capital Outlay

Total for Ripley County Hazard Mitigation Plan Fund = \$15,000.00

Taxpayers appearing at the meeting shall have the right to be heard. The additional appropriations as finally made will be referred to the Department of Local Government Finance. The Department of Local Government Finance will make a written determination as to the sufficiency of funds to support the appropriations made within fifteen (15) days of receipt of a Certified Copy of the action taken.

William Lee Wagner Ripley County Auditor 3/29/2018

96x hspaxlp L26

Notice of Administration

STATE OF INDIANA SS: COUNTY OF RIPLEY IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF R. CAROL SHAKELFORD, DECEASED. CASE NO.

69C01-1803-EU-011

IN THE RIPLEY

CIRCUIT COURT

Notice is hereby given that on the 21st of March, 2018, JAMES M. SHACKELFORD was appointed personal representative of the Estate of R. CAROL SHACKELFORD, deceased, who died on the 12th day of March, 2018.

All persons having claims against this estate, whether or not now due, must file the claim in the office of the Clerk of this Court within three (3) months from the date of the first publication of this notice, or within nine (9) months after the decedent's death, whichever is earlier, or the claims will be forever harred.

Dated at Versailles, Indiana, this 23rd day of March, 2018. Ginger J. Bradford Ripley Circuit Court Clerk This Instrument Prepared By: Kristen R. Weiler, #22141-69 305 North Walnut Street Batesville, Indiana 47006 Phone (812) 932-2289 Fax (812) 932-2290

96, 98x hspaxlp L46

Notice of Administration

IN THE RIPLEY
CIRCUIT COURT
STATE OF INDIANA
SS:
COUNTY OF RIPLEY
IN THE MATTER OF
THE ESTATE OF
DARRELL E. WALLS,
DECEASED.
CASE NO.
69C01-1803-EU-009

Notice is hereby given that on the 12th of March, 2018, DARRELL THOMAS WALLS was appointed personal representative of the Estate of DARRELL E. WALLS deceased, who died on the 26th day of February, 2018.

All persons having claims against this estate, whether or not now due, must file the claim in the office of the Clerk of this Court within three (3) months from the date of the first publication of this notice, or within nine (9) months after the decedent's death, whichever is earlier, or the claims will be forever harred.

Dated at Versailles, Indiana, this 22nd day of March, 2018. Ginger J. Bradford Ripley Circuit Court Clerk This Instrument Prepared By:
Kristen R. Weiler, #22141-69
305 North Walnut Street Batesville, Indiana 47006
Phone (812) 932-2289
Fax (812) 932-2290

96, 98x hspaxlp L46

Court Allowances

The following have been presented to the Ripley County Auditor for consideration at the next regularly scheduled meeting of the Ripley County Commissioners April 9, 2018.

COURT ALLOWANCES

Amanda Huff Angela Kinman 386.40 83.80 Barbara Peck Bobby Davis Jr. 325.22 Bonnie Kelley 31.72 Brandy Harris 18.80 Brenda Brooks 21.08 31.72 Carolette Nishikawa Carter Gorman 24.12 Christopher G. Concepcion 153.20 Colton Hamilton 24.50

185.17

21.84

Crossroads Family

Dale Holbert

Daniel Holt 24.50 Darrell Metz 26.40 Darrick Cox 34.00 David Lawrence 282.66 18.80 Dennis Callen Duke Whitaker 15.38 Elizabeth Vest 118.00 Eric Hubbard 92.16 Ernest Guy 27.92 Ethan Wagner 18.80 Ethan Wheelden 22.60 Gary Comer 22.60 Gregg Stauffer 101.28 Gregory Huntington Jr. 18.80 Harold Hartman 140.52 James Rosebrock Jr. 18.04 20.70 Jason Hansen Jean Campbell 91.40 30.96 Jeffrey Ryan Joas & Stotts 1.152.00 Jones & Dorenbusch 4,290.20 Josephine Hornberger 32.10 Josh Craigmile 15 38 Joyce Morton 23.36 Karen Black 18.80 Karen Fenske 26.40 35.52 Karen Griffith Karen Kamphaus 30.20 Keith Menchhofer 20.70 Kelli Simon 22.60 110.40 Kenneth Hountz Kevin Havlin 24.12 95.20 Kimberly Feiss Kyle Frank 343.70 Leanna Weissmann 211.50 Martha Heath 23.36 Merle Hines 30.96 Michael Berry 22.60 Michael Cockerill 386 40 Miranda Aulbach 118.00 Nicole Kaiser 399.70 Nokomis Klein 351.68

Rachel Brewington 397.04 Regina Keiffer 89.12 Ripley Publishing Co Inc 49.00 Robert Copeland 317.24 Robin Cook 359.80 Ronald Wagner 99.76 Ronald Wagner 28.68 Ryan Hochstetler 110.40 Sarah McGuire 386.40 Sharon Meadows 31.72 Sondra Atkins 97.48 Southeastern Indiana Voices 27.684.14

Spencer J. Gilland 1,111.50 Susan Cottingham 95 20 Susan Thompson 333.20 Tracey Brinkman 354.48 Trackside Pizza 98.32 Travis Ash 102.80 Versailles IGA 92.82 William Wooderson 330.54 Wullenweber Court

Reporting

246.70

96x hspaxlp L91

Notice of Public Hearing

Notice is hereby given the Ripley County Area Plan Commission will hold a public hearing on the following petition:

Name of Subdivision: Cardinal Lane Subdivision.

Developed by: Allie R. Shinkle.

Number of Lots: Two (2) on 6.7982 acres.

Location of Property: Part of the N.W. 1/4 of Section 22, Township 8 North, Range 11 East. Center Twp.

The hearing has been set for May 1, 2018, at 7:00 P.M. in the Commissioners meeting room in the Ripley County Courthouse Annex, in Versailles, Indiana. Interested parties may voice an opinion upon the hearing date and/or file written comments concerning the amendment. In the event that said item is tabled or postponed, or the meeting is cancelled or postponed the application will be heard at the next regularly scheduled meeting. No further notification will be sent by certified mail or by publication.

The petition and file include a legal description of the property and drawings showing the layout of proposed lots and streets. These may be examined in the office of the Area Plan Commission in the Ripley County Courthouse Annex, in Versailles, Indiana.

Area Plan Commission of Ripley County, Indiana By: Tad Brinson Executive Director Jeffrey P. French, L.S. 244 N. Main Street Versailles, IN 47042

96x hspaxlp L54

Notice of Administration

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF RIPLEY COUNTY
STATE OF INDIANA
IN THE MATTER OF
THE UNSUPERVISED
ESTATE OF
ARNOLD BISCHOFF,
DECEASED.
CAUSE NO.
69C01-1803-EU-012

Notice is hereby given that Daniel Bischoff, of 9085 East County Road 700 North, Milan, Indiana, was on the 28th day of March, 2018, appointed Personal Representative of the Estate of Arnold Bischoff, deceased, who died on the 27th day of February, 2018.

All persons who have claims against this estate, whether or not now due, must file the claim in the office of the Clerk of this Court within three (3) months from the date of the first publication of this notice, or within nine (9) months after the decedent's death, whichever is earlier, or the claims will be forever barred.

Dated at Versailles, Indiana this 29th day of March, 2018. Ginger J. Bradford, Clerk The Ripley Circuit Court Attorney for Estate: JOHN A. ERTEL COMER & ERTEL 115 West Ripley Street Osgood, Indiana 47037 Phone (812) 689-4444

96, 98x hspaxlp L45